Resolution No. 2015-15

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES JUNE 1, 2016

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-15

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, setting a public hearing regarding Council authorization of the sale of Lakeland property, located at 12621 Lakeland Ave SW, belonging to the City.

WHEREAS, as part of the 2015-2016 Biennial Budget, the City Council authorized the sale of certain surplus property belonging to the City; and,

WHEREAS, the City has real property located on Lakeland Avenue SW which it desires to surplus and soliciting public input is in the best interest of the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:

Section 1. That a public hearing on the authorizing the sale of Lakeland property, located at 12621 Lakeland Ave SW (Tax Parcel #5110000240), belonging to the City of Lakewood, hereby is, set for 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, on Monday, June 15, 2015, at City of Lakewood City Council Chambers, 6000 Main Street S.W., Lakewood, Washington.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 1st day of June, 2015.

	CITY OF LAKEWOOD
	Don Anderson, Mayor
Attest:	
Alice M. Bush, MMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Heidi Ann Wachter, (City Attorney